CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0121

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE TOUR OF AMERICA'S DAIRYLAND BIKE RACE SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022 AS A COMMUNITY EVENT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Tour of American's Dairyland Bike Race a community event; and

WHEREAS, the Tour of America's Dairyland Bike Race is scheduled for Tuesday, June 21, 2022 between 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Becher St. east to 68th St., north to Burnham, west to 69th St., south to Rodgers, west to 71st St., south back to Becher St.; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis will provide assistance for parking restrictions and use of signs and supplies, and additional police presence.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the Tour of America's Dairyland Bike Race as a community event on Tuesday, June 21, 2022 from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis		